FO 10-1595 (Ric)) RECORDATION F OML No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings P P V 8. 4.99 V		PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101111689	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yasuo Inazawa and Kei Odani All6 0 4 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Sumitomo Bayer Internal Address:	Urethane Co., Ltd
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3-chome, Amagasaki-shi	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Hyoqo-ken, JAPAN	
Ŏ Other Change of Name (Correction)	City:State	e: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 19, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 5,872,156 U.S. 5,874,021 attached? D Yes 10 No	n is:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 2
Name: N. Denise Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
Patent Dept.	X2 Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-3848	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205		
709/1999 NTHAI1 00000330 133848 5872156	SE THIS SPACE	
F6:155 tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	mation is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of
Donna J. Veatch	Wester	August 2, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature	Date

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Yasuo INAZAWA of 39-6-201 Tsukaguchi-cho3-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken 661, Japan
 - 2. Kei ODANI of 24-19-4FA Inabaso 1-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken 661, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sumitomo Bayer Urethane Co., Ltd. a corporation of Japan, located at 13-26, Kukuchi 3-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Method for producing low-fuming rigid polyurethane foam (Patent Nos. 5,872,156 and 5,874,021)

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or pa-pers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
19th July, 1999	1. Jasuv Inazavra
:5th July. 1898	2. Kei Hand